
Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Department

Jalasampad Bhaban, 3rd Floor, Western Block
Bidhannagar, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700 091

No. 1385 -·IE-2T-04/09(Pt-II)
Date: 06.06.2018

Corrigendum

The name and place of posting in respect of following Assistant Engineers (Civil) of this
Department's Notification No. 33 dated 28.05.2018 read with Memo. No. 1243/1(152)-IE-2T-
04/09(Pt-II) dated 28.05.2018

will be read as folIows:-

'--St.
NO.
-tAL__
I. Pranab K

Name Present place of posting Proposed place of
posting(B) (C) (D)

anti Choubey SDO, Sonamukhi Irrigation SDO, Investigation &
Sub Division under Right Bank Planning Sub-Divn, II
Irrigation Division under Investigation &

Planning Division (Cent~&
AE, Teesta Monitoring and SDO, Investigation Sub
Evaluation Sub Division No. I Division No.-I under East
under Teesta Monitoring and Midnapur Division
Evaluation Division

umar Banerjee AE(LR)Baharampur Irrigation SDO, Flood Investigation
Sub-Divn under Baharampur Sub Division No. III under
Irrigation Division Berhampur Irrigation

Division
.Sadhukhan AE attached to Investigation & AE (LR) attached to

Planning Division (Central) Metropolitan Drainage
Division No.-II

2. Rcntu 5k

3. Tarun K

4. Asok Kr

Tarun B

Name Present place of posting Proposed place of
posting__f!!J (C) (D)(anti Chowbey SDO, Sonamukhi Irrigation SDO, Investigation &

Sub Division under Right Bank Planning Sub-Divn. II
Irrigation Division under Investigation &

Planning (Central)Divisionikh AE, Teesta Monitoring and SDO, Investigation Sub
Evaluation Sub Division No. I Division No.-I under East
under Teesta Monitoring and Midnapur Irrigation
Evaluation Division Division

anerjee A.E(LR)Baharampur Irrigation A.E, Flood Investigation
Sub-Divn under Baharampur Sub Division No. III under
Irrigation Division Berhampur Irrigation

Division
r. Sadhukhan AE attached to Investigation & AE (LR) attached to

Planning Division (Central) Metropolitan Drainage
Division No.-II

instead of

--~~'. r
._.@-- --------_
1. Pranab I

2. Rentu Se

4.

Contd..

l _

Other contents of the Notification will remain unchanged. 5<1J--
Joint Secretary to the

Government of West Bengal



Date: 06.06.2018
No.1385/l (15) -lE-2T -04/09(Pt-ll)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

I. Principal Accountant General(A&E), W.B., Treasury Buildings, Kolkata- 700001

2. Chief Engineer , I&W. Dte.

3. The Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, I&E Directorate,
Jalasampad Bhavan, 4th floor, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700091.

4. SuperintendingEngineer , I & W Dte.
S. Pay & Account Officer/Treasury Officer .

6. P.S to Hon'ble MIC, 1& W Department.
7. Sr. P.A to A.C.S., I & W Department.
8. P.A to Secretary, I&W Department.
9. Executive Engineer. , I & W Directorate .

..)<f. Fxcculive Engineer, D.V.C. Study Cen &Nodal Officer E-Governance, Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt
Lake, Kolkata-700 091 with the request to upload this Order to the Department's website.

1I. Praoab Kanti Choubey, Assistant Engineer / SOD,Irrigation &Waterways Department

12. Rcntu Sk., Assistant Engineer / SDO,Irrigation &Waterways Department.

13. Taruo Kumar Banerjee, Assistant Engineer / SOD,Irrigation &Waterways Department

14. Asok Kr. Sadhukhan, Assistant Engineer, Irrigation &Waterways Department.

15. Guard File. AeO~{o~h~
Joint"lSicretafy to\he

Government of West Bengal


